discretion, to substitute a prize of equal or greater value if a Prize (or any portion thereof) cannot 

be awarded for any reason. 

5.2 Shipped Prizes shall not be insured and the Sponsors shall not assume any liability for lost, 

damaged or misdirected Prizes. 

6. SELECTION. 

6.1 Qualifier Selection. One Hundred and Fourteen (114) Contestants (defined below) shall be 

selected as follows :  

(a) Two (2) entrants (each a “Contestant”, together the “Contestants”) will be randomly 

selected from the pool of entrants for each Cue to Text to play the Game (as defined below). 

(b) The Contestants will take turns guessing a number between one (1) and one hundred and 

one (101) that is pre-determined by the Station (the “Number”). The Station host will 

advise if the number is higher or lower than each Contestant’s guess until a Contestant 

correctly guesses the Number (the “Game”). 

(c) The Contestant that correctly guesses the Number shall be entered into the draw for the